07512 (“Bobcat”), is Clark’s local distributor for equipment under the Sourcewell Contract; and    

WHEREAS, Bobcat has submitted a price quote to the Village under the Clark Equipment 

Company Contract, dated March 7, 2025, for the required mini track loader, in the amount of 

FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND 58/100 ($41,709.58), 

inclusive of all materials, labor, warranty and other costs, and otherwise in conformity with every 

term, condition and specification of the Sourcewell Contract Bid and Award; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Superintendent of Public Works has informed the Board that the

[...]

Bobcat price is fair and reasonable and will allow the Village to satisfy an immediate need, within 

a reasonable period of time,     

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby authorizes the 

purchase one (1) new MT100 Mini Track Loader from Bobcat of North Jersey of Totowa, NJ, at 

a total cost of FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS AND 58/100 

($41,709.58), and further authorizes the Mayor, Treasurer and/or Village Administrator to take 

such further action, and to execute such further documents, as may be necessary to effectuate such 

purchase.      

On roll call the vote was as follows: 

Trustee Jean-Gilles .

[...]

#47QSWA19D001F is made available to state and local governments, including the Village of 

Nyack; and 

WHEREAS, Meridian Rapid Defense Group Sales LLC has submitted a price quote to the 

Village under the General Services Administration Contract, dated July 17, 2025, for the required 

barrier system, in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 98/100 ($150,736.98), inclusive of all materials, labor, warranty 

and other costs, and otherwise in conformity with every term, condition and specification of the 

General Services Administration Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Administrator has informed the Board that the Meridian price is

[...]

closure security, within a reasonable period of time, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board hereby authorizes the 

purchase of an Archer 1200 Barrier System from Meridian Rapid Defense Group of Pasadena, CA, 

at a total cost of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX 

DOLLARS AND 98/100 ($150,736.98), and further authorizes the Mayor, Treasurer and/or 

Village Administrator to take such further action, and to execute such further documents, as may 

be necessary to effectuate such purchase.   

On roll call the vote was as follows: 

Trustee Jean-Gilles .